



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6871/2025 & CM APPL. 31121/2025**

PURBO DELHI KALI BARI SAMITI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Ms. Khushboo Tomar and Ms. Keviika Dahiya, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Adv. for UOI.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv. for R-2/DDA.

Mr. Pramod Kumar and Ms. Simran Aggarwal, Advs. for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **21.05.2025**

1. Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks to place on record the relevant documents.
2. Let needful be done before the next date.
3. Ms. Shobhana Takiar, learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.2/DDA submits that copy of the petition has not been served upon her.
4. Let Mr. Jain serve a copy of the petition on learned counsel for the respondent no.2/DDA before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 28.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 21, 2025/aj