



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6871/2025 & CM APPL. 31121/2025**

PURBO DELHI KALI BARI SAMITI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Aabhas Dahiya, Ms. Kevika Dahiya and Mr. Sai Shwet Choudhary, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swaroop Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Pradyuman Singh, Adv. for UOI.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC with Ms. Antara Mishra and Mr. Bir Inder Singh, Advs. for R-2 and R-3.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Mr. Azhar Kamal Quadri, Advs. for R-4.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER
28.08.2025**

%

It is already 04.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 08.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

**AUGUST 28, 2025
N.S. ASWAL**