



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6871/2025

PURBO DELHI KALI BARI SAMITI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Ms. K. Dahiya and Ms. Manbiang Khognwin, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC along with Mr. Yash Baralia, Advocate for R-1. Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing Counsel for DDA along with Mr. Bir Inder Singh, Mr. Antara Mishra and Mr. A. Sharma, Advocates for DDA. Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel (Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

CM APPL. 67454/2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 08.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 03, 2025/RW