



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6871/2025 & CM APPL. 31121/2025, 67454/2025

PURBO DELHI KALI BARI SAMITI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Mr. Parth Yadav, Ms. Moni Munjal and Ms. Kavika Dahiya, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Advocate for R-4.

Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Pradyuman Singh and Mr. Yash Baralia, Advocates for UoI.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing Counsel with Ms. Anatara Mishra and Ms. A. Sharma, Advocates for DDA.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
08.12.2025**

%

List on 20.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/AK